Revision: 1.00.00
ATS3600 Hardware Manual
Global Technical Support
Go to www.aerotech.com/global-technical-support for information and support about your Aerotech, Inc. products. The
website supplies software, product manuals, Help files, training schedules, and PC-to-PC remote technical support. If
necessary, you can complete Product Return (RMA) forms and get information about repairs and spare or replacement parts.
To get help immediately, contact a service office or your sales representative. Include your customer order number in your
email or have it available before you call.

time. All drawings and illustrations are for reference only and were complete and accurate as of this
manual’s release. Refer to www.aerotech.com for themost up-to-date information.
Table 1-1: ATS3600 Model Numbering System
ATS3600 Series Mechanical-Bearing Screw-Driven Linear Stage with Aperture
-100XY 100 x 100mm travel
-200XY 200 x 200mm travel
-300XY 300 x 300mm travel
-400XY 400 x 400mm travel
Motor (Optional)
-M1 BMS60 brushless servomotor with 2500-line TTL encoder
-M2 BMS60 brushless servomotor with 1000-line 1 Vpp encoder
-M3 SM60 stepper motor
Limits (Required)
-LI1 Normally-closed limit switches, 9-pin D connector
-LI2 Normally-closed limit switches, flying leads
-LI3 Normally-open limit switches, 9-pin D connector
-LI4 Normally-open limit switches, flying leads
Direct Linear Feedback (Optional)
-E1 Incremental linear encoder, 1 Vpp
-E2 Incremental linear encoder, 0.1 µm digital TTL output
Coupling (Optional)
-CP1 Coupling for 0.250 in diameter shaft
-CP2 Coupling for 0.375 in diameter shaft
Metrology (Required)
-PL1 Metrology, uncalibrated with performance plots
-PL2 Metrology, calibrated (HALAR) with performance plots
www.aerotech.com Chapter 1 9
Overview ATS3600 HardwareManual
1.1. Environmental Specifications
WARN ING :  Do not expose this product to environments or conditions outside of the listed
specifications. Exceeding environmental or operating specifications can cause damage to the
equipment.
Table 1-2: Environmental Specifications
Ambient
Temperature
Operating:
The optimal operating temperature is 20° C ±2° C (68° F ±4° F). If at any time the
operating temperature deviates from 20° C, degradation in performance could occur.
Storage: 0° to 40° C (32° to 104° F) in original shipping packaging
Humidity
Operating: 20% to 60% RH
Storage: 10% to 70% RH, non-condensing in original packaging.
Altitude
Operating: 0m to 2,000m (0 ft to 6,562 ft) above sea level
Contact Aerotech if your specific application involves use above 2,000m or below sea
level.
Vibration
Use the system in a low vibration environment. Excessive floor or acoustical vibration
can affect system performance. Contact Aerotech for information regarding your spe-
cific application.
Use Indoor use only
1.2. Accuracy and Temperature Effects
Aerotech products are designed for and built in a 20°C (68°F) environment. Extreme temperature changes
could cause a decrease in performance or permanent damage to the ATS3600. At aminimum, the